



	All Amounts US Dollars (\$)		
	Weekday Day	Evening Weekend	
APPLIED KNOWLEDGE	Time Tuition	Tuition	Revision
(BT) Business & Technology	\$215	\$215	-
(MA) Management Accounting	\$215	\$215	-
(FA) Financial Accounting	\$215	\$215	-
APPLIED SKILLS			
(LW) Corporate & Business Law		\$150	\$95
(PM) Performance Management		\$175	\$95
(TX) Taxation		\$175	\$95
(FR) Financial Reporting		\$175	\$95
(AA) Audit & Assurance		\$175	\$95
(FM) Financial Management		\$175	\$95
STRATEGIC PROFESSIONAL: Essentials			
(SBR) Strategic Business Reporting		\$180	\$105
(SBL) Strategic Business Leader		\$180	\$105
STRATEGIC PROFESSIONAL: Options (Pick Two)			
(AFM) Advanced Financial Management.		\$180	\$105
(APM) Advanced Performance Management		\$180	\$105
(AAA) Advanced Audit & Assurance		\$180	\$105

Read about our policy on ACCA online course at the back page

ABOVE FEES ARE FOR TUITION ONLY. EXAMINATION FEES SHOULD BE PAID ONLINE DIRECT TO ACCA. DEADLINES REFER TO ACCA WEBSITE (for Standard Payment). ASK AT MAT ABACUS FOR ADVICE ON PAYMENT OR DETAILS OF CBE (for BT, MA, FA and CL) EXAMS ONLY.

***WEEKDAY/DAYTIME CLASSES.** MAT ABACUS also offers weekday/daytime program (Three Months Diploma) for the popular first three papers. Please ask at MAT ABACUS reception for details and terms and conditions.

Tuition fees include the provision of the BPP Learning Media E- Books, and **Revision Fees** include the provision of the BPP Learning Media Revision Kits (E-Kits) subject to full payment – see overleaf. Please collect your course material promptly. MAT ABACUS will not store material beyond 15th June, 2026 and if you fail to collect any material by this date you will lose eligibility to it.

ENROLLMENT - TUITION COURSES: For a student to be enrolled for tuition course(s), the enrollment procedure from the website must be completed and accompanied with ACCA Registration Number, along with full fees or a **minimum deposit of US\$120 per course (PAPER)**. Students will not be enrolled unless these minimum fees are paid, and **will not receive any course material until full fees are paid**. Any student who has not paid the **minimum deposit by the third class** of the course for a particular paper will not be allowed to enter class for that paper.

ENROLLMENT-REVISION COURSES: For a student to be enrolled for revision, enrollment must be accompanied by full fees. **There are no part payment or instalment schemes for revision courses.**

If you had previously enrolled for tuition, and subsequently wish to enrol for revision, you must complete another enrolment procedure from the website with full **revision fees**. **If there is an outstanding balance on your account, the enrolment will be rejected.**

NOTE: 1

PAYMENT OF FEES: Once enrolled, students are obliged to pay the balance of any outstanding fees not later than **1st March, 2026**. Any student with any fees outstanding (all papers inclusive) after this date will be declined entry to any class or access to LMS & other MAT ABACUS facilities and will need to make a special arrangement with the administration to continue studying.

SPONSORED STUDENTS

Sponsored students will not be enrolled without either the minimum deposit or an accepted letter of sponsorship. Students who pay for themselves and are subsequently sponsored will obtain a full refund of their own payment.

MAT ABACUS TERMS & CONDITIONS

DISCOUNT APPLICATIONS

NB to be eligible for a repeat paper discount you must have attended over 80% of the classes you were enrolled for and also have submitted a script for every practice test.

REPEAT PAPER DISCOUNTS MAT ABACUS provides a very high standard of tuition, and MAT ABACUS students have exceptionally high pass rates. Nevertheless, MAT ABACUS cannot guarantee that all students will pass all papers. To underwrite the quality of the tuition provided, MAT ABACUS offers a discount scheme for students who have studied with MAT ABACUS, & need to re-sit. For approved applications, students will pay only **\$120 per course for tuition fees**. For revision courses the discounted fees are **\$60** (Applied Knowledge and CL), **\$70** (All Applied Skills except for CL), and **\$75** (All Strategic Professional papers).

This repeat paper discount is **ONLY** availed for the same courses(s) **you registered and paid at MAT ABACUS in the previous semester**. e.g., If you only paid for tuition to MAT ABACUS the previous semester for a particular paper, you will be entitled to discount **ONLY** for tuition for that paper. **NB Students who are allowed a repeat paper discount**, will only be issued with new E - texts or kits if the text or kit version has changed since the previous sitting.

RANGE OF COURSES: MAT ABACUS reserves the right to vary or cancel any of the courses described in this schedule, or alter the composition of the relevant lecturing team as well as the venue for lectures should the circumstances so require.

EXAMINATION FEES Your tuition and revision fees are for classes only. **Your full registration, examination and subscription fees must be submitted to the ACCA by the deadline(s) set by the ACCA**. We strongly encourage **early registration and payment to the ACCA**, since this will allow you time to make corrections should there be any errors on your registration(s) if required.

Every student is responsible for their own examination registration and payment. MAT ABACUS has no authority over examination registrations and deadlines, and cannot accept any responsibility if a student fails to register with, or pay to the ACCA in time. In the event of any doubt whatsoever over examination matters, you must contact ACCA directly at Plot 2, Rwenzori Courts, 4A Nakasero Rd, Kampala. Tel: 041 4251328/9 or 031 2262503. Or

ACCA Connect

Tel: +44 (0)141 582 2000 fax: +44 (0)141 582 2222 www.accaglobal.com/contacts/connect/

NOTE: 2

No refunds or transfers will be allowed once a course has commenced or course material has been issued.
[Special terms apply for transferring between weekday/daytime and evening/weekend program – ask for details]

All applications for **deferrals** must be notified in writing within *two weeks of commencement* for tuition courses and *four working days before* a revision course commences. Retrospective applications (i.e., after these times) will strictly be rejected. NB. A course may only be deferred once, and then only to the next semester **for the same**.

There are **no discounts, refunds, transfers or deferrals** for late enrolments or for non-attendance of classes.